PUBLIC NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Ashland County Commissioners, 110 Cottage Street, Ashland, Ohio 44805, up until 9:15 A.M. on Thursday, June 15, 2023 to occupy and use, for agricultural purposes only, real estate situated at 675 County Road 1754, in the County of Ashland, State of Ohio:

Approximately 80+ or - acres, for the purpose of mowing and baling hay on said real estate for the 2023 season

Ashland County may reject any or all of the bids on any basis and without disclosure of a reason. The failure to make such a disclosure shall not result in accrual of any right, claim, or cause of action by any unsuccessful bidder against Ashland County.

This notice is posted on Ashland County's Internet Web Site and may be accessed at www.ashlandcounty.org

By Order of the Ashland County Commissioners

By: Nikki Hiller, Clerk

Publish: May 27, 2023